AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5 PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
0895		See Block 16C	20EM	1000866		THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND T
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893037	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 009	901
U.S. De		fice	U.S Sav P.O	annah River Operation Department of Energannah River Operation Box A en SC 29802	s y	
8 NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	nough, State and 7/8 Code)	los	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH Attn: Ja	RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT mmes W. Johnson, Jr. RENS ST SW		98 x 100	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE C-AC09-08 SR22470 B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	ER NO.	
CODE 79	8861048	FACILITY CODE	0	1/10/2008		
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPL	LIES TO AMENDA	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	11 - 12:5	
separate let RECEIVED OFFER. If I each letter of	ter or electronic communication which inc AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you desire to or electronic communication makes refere TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req edule	udes a reference to the solicitat RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR change an offer already submitt nce to the solicitation and this au uired)	tion and amendme R TO THE HOUR. led , such change mendment, and is Net Inc	peipt of this amendment on each copy of the continumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWN DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN Find the made by letter or electronic communication of the opening hour and datases: ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	OWLEDGEMENT TO REJECTION OF YO unication, provided te specified \$19,664,6	0 BE UR 19.04
CHECK ONE	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTI C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO R H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUA	REFLECT THE AD THE AUTHORITY	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan OF FAR 43.103(b).		
77	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	at Farry Call By The De	(0000)			
X	DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH		The state of the s		
A. The part Energy \$19,664	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION purpose of this modif (DOE)) in accordance	ication is to ob with SRNS FINPLA ligated to CLIN	adings, including s bligate f AN No. 70	copies to the is solicitation/contract subject matter where fe unds to CLIN 0001, (D for FY 2020. Funds i ereby increasing it f	easible) epartment n the amou	
Price/Cotal and \$13,251 C. The Continue	ost, paragraph B, ent mount of funds obliga ,346,388.76. contract estimated va ed	itled "Obligation ted to the control	on of Fun ract from er terms	le, Section B, Suppli ds," is hereby revise \$13,231,681,769.72 t and conditions remain	ed to incre	ease the
15A. NAME A	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		1	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING C Lvia C. Maroney	OFFICER (Type or p	int)
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SI	IGNED 16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	2/25/20
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		7	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0895	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC

м NO. А)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (F)
	Payment:		\neg		
	FOB: Destination				
]		
				ı	
				ļ	
	·				
			1		
	_		1		
				ŀ	
		1			
			1 1		

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0896	See Block 16C	20EM000866
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county, State and ZIP Code)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC09-08SR22470 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 798861048	FACILITY CODE	01/10/2008
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Items 8 and 15, and returning cop- separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes referen	pies of the amendment; (b) By ack udes a reference to the solicitation RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO change an offer already submitted toe to the solicitation and this ame	in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing mowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE OTHE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided indment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req. See Schedule		Net Increase: \$514,653.88
	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/O	RDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
	T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REF I IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT and authority)	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not	is required to sign this docume	ent and return copies to the issuing office.
A. The purpose of this modif Commercial (Non-Appropriated	ication is to obl funds) in accord 653.88 are hereby	igs, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) igate funds to CLIN 0001, (Reimbursable Work ance with SRNS FINPLAN No. 70 for FY 2020. obligated to CLIN 0001, thereby increasing it
Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent	itled "Obligation	Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and of Funds," is hereby revised to increase the ct from \$13,251,346,388.76 to
C. The contract estimated va	lue and all other	terms and conditions remain unchanged.
	e document referenced in Item 9 A	or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia C. Maroney
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGN	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 2/25/20
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)

FANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-085R22470/0896
 PAGE OF 2
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC

TEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (F)
	NOTE: FOR GOVERNMENT REPORTING OF FPDS FROM STARS TO USA SPENDING - The Total Obligated amount of \$13,251,861,042.64 includes an obligation of \$514,653.88 of Non-Appropriated funds. The total amount of Non-Appropriated funds is increased by \$514,653.88 for a cumulative total of \$1,538,247.14 to-date for FY 2020. Payment: FOB: Destination				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0897	See Block 16C	
6 ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801	IONS LLC	9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC09-08SR22470 10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 798861048	FACILITY CODE	01/10/2008
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	ES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
separate letter or electronic communication which inci RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes reference 12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req. See Schedule	udes a reference to the solicitation RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR To change an offer already submitted nce to the solicitation and this ame uired)	iknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By in and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR d, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided endment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
		(y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN		FLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, HE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)	
X Section I, DEAR 970.	5211-1 Work Autho	orization (May 2007)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not	is required to sign this docum	ment and return copies to the issuing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section heading	ings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
		corporate three (3) contract work
	cal Year 2020 SRN	NS Financial Plan Number 70. Accordingly, the
following applies:		
1) ET20014-20, Rev 3 Energy 2) ET20027-20, Rev 5 Energy 3) SR031102-20, Rev 0 Techni	and Threat (See A	
Funds were previously alloca Number 70 for FY 2020.	ted by separate m	modification; reference SRNS Financial Plan
Continued		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ne document referenced in Item 9 /	A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia C. Maroney
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGN	Contract Con
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable		STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE C)F
	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0897	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC

M NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	, ,	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	B. This modification formally incorporates the				
	above referenced contract work authorizations as		Ιİ		
	part of the contract. As stated under DEAR				
	970.5211-1 Work Authorization (May 2007),			ľ	
	paragraph (b), the work authorization, whether		ll		
	issued bilaterally or unilaterally shall become a		ΙI	[
	part of the contract.		H		
	National designation of the state of the sta		ΙÍ		
	Note: See the Contract Work Authorization for			ŀ	
	date approved by the Contracting Officer.			Ì	
	C. The contract estimated value and all other				
	terms and conditions remain unchanged.		İΙ		
	Payment:				
			ll		
			i i	li l	
			1		
			Ιİ		
		1	li		
				,	
			ll		
			1		
			1 1	1	
] [
] [
			1		
		1			